NERAL - 410101 

-ADMEASURING AREA: 406 SQR. FT CARPET AREA 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges towards 

electricity, maintenance, Tax, builder dues etc. if any, as 

applicable 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs. 1823500/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Twenty Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Only)  

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  
Rs. 182350/- ( Rupees One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three 

Hundred and Fifty Only) 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 

SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 12.01.2026 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd., 5th Floor, 

Gigaplex, NPC – 1, TTC Industrial Area, Mugalsan Road, Airoli,

[...]

206,  2ND FLOOR, KRISHNA PARADISE VILLAGE, 

MAMDAPUR, DILKAP ENGINEERING COLLEGE ROAD, PLOT NO. 

6, 9, SURVEY NO. 168, NERAL - 410101 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 

U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 
17.11.2023 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-

13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 1861702/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand 

Seven Hundred and Two Only plus, future interest and 

charges w.e.f. as per 13(2) notice 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 
18.03.2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF PHYSICAL 

POSSESSION NOTICE 

23.03.2025  

OUTSTANDING DUES   (IN RS.)  
Rs. 2561302/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Sixty One 

Thousand Three Hundred and Two Only  ) as on 22.11.2025 

Terms and conditions of auction: - 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 

2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request letter for 

participation in the e-Auction, self-attested copies of (i) Proof of Identification (KYC) Viz ID card / Driving

[...]

NERAL - 410101 

-ADMEASURING AREA: 406 SQR. FT CARPET AREA 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF 

ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges towards 

electricity, maintenance, Tax, builder dues etc. if any, as 

applicable 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs. 1823500/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Twenty Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Only)  
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN 

RS.)  

Rs.182350/- ( Rupees One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three 

Hundred and Fifty Only)  

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE 

FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS / 

TENDER WITH EMD 

Till 12.01.2026 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd., 3rd Floor, 

Gigaplex, NPC – 1, TTC Industrial Area, Mugalsan Road, Airoli,

[...]

206,  2ND FLOOR, KRISHNA PARADISE VILLAGE, 

MAMDAPUR, DILKAP ENGINEERING COLLEGE ROAD, PLOT NO. 

6, 9, SURVEY NO. 168, NERAL - 410101 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 

U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 
17.11.2023 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-
13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 1861702/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand 

Seven Hundred and Two Only) plus, future interest and 
charges w.e.f. as per 13(2) notice 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 
18.03.2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF 

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE 

23.03.2025  

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.)  
Rs. 2561302/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Sixty One 

Thousand Three Hundred and Two Only  ) as on 22.11.2025